62949US002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:			
Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SOFTMED SYSTEMS, INC., a Corporation of the State of Maryland	March 27, 2007		3M Health Information Systems, Inc. 575 W. Murray Blvd. Silver Springs, Maryland 20904
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
4. Application or patent number(s) This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Pa	atent No(s).
10/313353			
Additional Numbers Attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Steven A. Bern Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-733-2255 Fax Number: 651-736-3833			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
32692		8. Payment Information:	
Customer Number		Deposit Account Number: 13-3723	
		Authorized User Name: Steven A. Bern	
9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Steven A. Bern Registration No.: 57,095	Stuf.	Date Just 7 coop	
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments, and documents // 2 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, PAUL B. ANDERSON OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF CORPORATIONS OR THE RIGHTS OF CORPORATIONS TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THERE WAS A NAME CHANGE FROM SOFTMED SYSTEMS, INC. TO 3M HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. THE AMENDMENT FOR THIS NAME CHANGE WAS FILED ON MARCH 27,2007.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT 3M HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING WITH THIS DEPARTMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS APRIL 19, 2007.

Paul B. Anderson Charter Division



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Balto. Metro (410) 767-1344 / Outside Balto. Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice Fax (410) 333-7097

0004483812

CRTGST

RECORDED: 08/07/2007 REEL: 019663 FRAME: 0234